EXEMPT LIBS
Villages Belleville
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Cities Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona
Edgerton

Exempt Total
County Total
2018 Tax Base
DCL appropriation

2020 County library tax levy rate

2018 VAL
182,406,300
115,566,100
158,002,000
369,753,900
209,178,200

1,060,405,300
223,533,500
147,391,000
893,472,300
689,473,300
1,142,900,500
1,753,484,600

2,830,889,000
27,906,094,400
3,039,237,000
1,181,556,600
1,110,930,600
3,132,843,000
2,731,675,400
9,441,600

48,888,234,600
62,121,666,600
$13,233,432,000

2019 VAL

189,458,200
128,719,300
163,586,000
388,869,800
216,787,300
1,140,802,000
230,117,300
160,331,500
1,012,262,700
728,367,800
1,212,814,500
1,929,469,200

3,065,972,600
29,802,896,700
3,180,754,300
1,258,410,700
1,176,283,200
3,404,540,900
2,969,335,200
10,733,100

52,370,512,300
66,499,944,400
$14,129,432,100

2019 APP

$253,007
$128,254

$75,000
$290,794
$154,509
$517,964
$182,700

$92,892
$544,500
$477,299
$587,252
$923,190

$1,835,488
$17,703,565
$1,307,784
$604,100
$593,813
$1,605,158
$1,293,687

55,870,011

$0.0004435744

2020 Min App
$80,911
$51,262
$70,086

$164,013
$92,786
$470,369
$99,154
$65,379
$396,321
$305,833
$506,961
$777,801

$1,255,710
$12,378,428
$1,348,128
$524,108
$492,780
$1,389,649
$1,211,701
54,188



