	EXEMPT LIBS	2018 VAL	2019 VAL	2019 APP	2020 Min App
Villages	Belleville	182,406,300	189,458,200	\$253,007	\$80,911
	Black Earth	115,566,100	128,719,300	\$128,254	\$51,262
	Cambridge	158,002,000	163,586,000	\$75,000	\$70,086
	Cross Plains	369,753,900	388,869,800	\$290,794	\$164,013
	Deerfield	209,178,200	216,787,300	\$154,509	\$92,786
	DeForest	1,060,405,300	1,140,802,000	\$517,964	\$470,369
	Marshall	223,533,500	230,117,300	\$182,700	\$99,154
	Mazomanie	147,391,000	160,331,500	\$92,892	\$65,379
	McFarland	893,472,300	1,012,262,700	\$544,500	\$396,321
	Mount Horeb	689,473,300	728,367,800	\$477,299	\$305,833
	Oregon	1,142,900,500	1,212,814,500	\$587,252	\$506,961
	Waunakee	1,753,484,600	1,929,469,200	\$923,190	\$777,801
Cities	Fitchburg	2,830,889,000			\$1,255,710
	Madison	27,906,094,400	29,802,896,700	\$17,703,565	\$12,378,428
	Middleton	3,039,237,000	3,180,754,300	\$1,307,784	\$1,348,128
	Monona	1,181,556,600	1,258,410,700	\$604,100	\$524,108
	Stoughton	1,110,930,600	1,176,283,200	\$593,813	\$492,780
	Sun Prairie	3,132,843,000	3,404,540,900	\$1,605,158	\$1,389,649
	Verona	2,731,675,400	2,969,335,200	\$1,293,687	\$1,211,701
	Edgerton	9,441,600	10,733,100		\$4,188
Exempt Total		48,888,234,600	52,370,512,300		
County Total		62,121,666,600	66,499,944,400		
2018 Tax Base		\$13,233,432,000	\$14,129,432,100		
DCL appropriation				\$5,870,011	
2020 County library tax levy rate		2		\$0.0004435744	